

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5106/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2026 in SBCRA(SB) No. 1782/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

RAM NIWAS & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 87819/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sansriti Pathak, A.A.G.  
Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR  
  
Mr. Swastik Dalai, AOR (through VC)  
Mr. Ripunjay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Mr. Swastik Dalai, learned counsel for the respondent no.2 prays for a week's time to file counter affidavit.
2. Time prayed for is granted
3. List on 05<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)